
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.4392.61USAJulia VLASSOV / Drew MEEKINS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.26 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 0 0 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 0.54

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.18

5.860.36 10 1010101 1015.55SLi32
5.400.40 1010110011005.03LoTh3
5.791010010001010.295.55TLi34

5 2Tw3 4.0 0.07 0 4.070 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0
-1-2-1-2-2-2-10-2-1-1 2.47-2-0.432.92Lz+2F+SEQ6

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 FCoSp3 2.50
3.4 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 08 SpSt4 3.69
5.0 0.60 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 10 0 19 3STh 5.60x
0.0 0.00 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -10 LSp* 0.00
3.5 -0.04 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 011 PCoSp2 3.46
3.5 -0.26 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -3 -1 012 3Li3 3.24
1.8 -0.09 0 -113 CiSt1 -1 0 0 -1-10 0 0 0 0 1.71
4.0 0.10 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 014 BoDs3 4.10

47.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.75
5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.50
5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.68
5.50
5.54

48.43

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.501.60 5.46
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.501.60 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.18

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.9588.84USABridget NAMIOTKA / John COUGHLIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

5ALi31 6.0 1.00 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 7.00

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.89

3.730.43 01 0100011 1113.32A2
2.070.07 0000110010002.0CCoSp13
3.711101011110000.213.53Li34

5 3STh 4.5 0.20 1 4.700 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
-1-2-2-1-1-1-10-2-1-2 3.600-0.904.53Tw26

2.9 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 07 2Lz+2T+SEQ 2.86x
3.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 2LoTh 3.30x
1.8 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 09 CiSt1 1.80
6.0 0.21 0 1 11 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 010 5SLi4 6.21
2.3 0.07 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 011 SpSt2 2.37
4.0 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 PCoSp3 4.00
3.0 0.60 1 113 FiDs2 2 1 1 120 2 1 0 0 3.60

47.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75
6.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.07
4.68
5.18

48.95

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.001.60 4.89
Interpretation 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.001.60 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.89

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.8287.43RUSKsenia KRASILNOKOVA / Konstantin BEZMATERNIK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Tw21 4.5 0.40 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4.90

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.61

5.900.90 21 1121111 1215.03LoTh2
1.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
2.0700-10110000000.072.0FCCoSp14

5 BoDs3 4.0 -0.10 0 3.90-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
01001111000 3.7100.213.53Li36

1.9 -0.66 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -27 2S+1A+SEQ 1.24x
1.8 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 0 09 SpSt1 1.87
6.0 0.71 1 1 11 -1 1 1 2 0 1 0 010 5ALi3 6.71
5.0 0.10 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 011 3STh 5.10x
5.5 0.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 1 112 5TLi3 5.71
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 010 0 0 0 0 1.80
4.0 -0.09 0 -2 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 014 PCoSp3 3.91

49.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.00 4.50 5.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.32
4.89
5.04

47.82

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.75 4.751.60 5.07
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.001.60 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.61

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.2985.03USAKendra MOYLE / Andy SEITZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.07

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.74

3.20-0.50 -1-1 0-10-1-1-1-1 00-13.72A+2T+SEQ2
5.600.60 1012120121115.03LoTh3
5.000000001000000.005.05TLi24

5 2F 1.7 0.21 0 1.911 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10010211011 3.9000.403.5FiDs46

5.0 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 3STh 3.00x
5.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 08 5SLi2 4.96
3.0 0.21 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 00 0 19 FCCoSp3 3.21
1.8 -0.34 -1 -1 -1-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -110 SpSt1 1.46
2.5 -0.39 -1 -3 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 011 3Li1 2.11
1.8 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -112 SlSt1 1.50
3.5 -0.13 0 -113 PCoSp2 0 -1 -1 -200 -1 -2 0 0 3.37

45.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.54
5.21
5.21

43.29

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.751.60 5.46
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.751.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.74

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.8583.34SWEAngelika PYLKINA / Niklas HOGNER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Tw21 4.5 0.80 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 5.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.49

4.00-0.50 -10 -10-12-10-1 -10-14.53STh2
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32S3
2.000000-1000-11000.002.0FCCoSp14

5 4Li3 3.5 0.57 1 4.071 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-3-2-3-2 1.04-3-0.661.71LoTh6 x

2.3 0.21 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 07 SpSt2 2.51
2.1 0.36 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 08 2Lz+COMBO 2.46x
5.5 0.50 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 11 1 19 5TLi3 6.00
3.5 0.10 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 010 FiDs4 3.60
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
6.0 0.43 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 112 5ALi3 6.43
2.0 -0.66 -2 -213 PSp1 -3 -2 -2 -2-2-2 -1 -3 -2 -2 1.34
0.0 0.00 - - -2 -1 - 0 0 -2 - -3 0 -114 PCoSp1* 0.00

40.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
4.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.79
5.29
5.43

40.85

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.501.60 5.39
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.49

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.0180.67CANEmilie DEMERS BOUTIN / Pierre-Philippe JONCAS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.36 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.36

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.66

0.54-0.26 -1-1 -100-2-1-2-3 -2-2-20.81A2
6.000.00 0000010-100006.05ALi33
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2.004.53STh4

5 5SLi3 5.5 -0.17 -1 5.330 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0
01111010000 4.8000.304.5BoDs46

1.7 -0.56 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 0 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -27 1Lz+2T+SEQ 1.14x
3.4 0.57 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 08 SpSt4 3.97
3.3 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 09 2FTh 3.37x
3.5 -0.26 -1 -1 0-1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 010 FCCoSp4 3.24
1.8 -0.09 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.71
3.5 -0.09 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 012 3Li3 3.41
4.5 0.14 0 013 PCoSp4 1 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 4.64

47.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
5.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.39
4.57

45.01

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.57
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.751.60 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.66

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.7079.20RUSEkaterina VASILIEVA / Alexander SMIRNOV 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.50

3.79-0.21 00 -10-1-1-1-1-1 0-104.02Tw32
0.000.00 -2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-20.02F*3
4.7000-1-2-10-10-10-10-0.305.03LoTh4

5 5ALi4 6.5 0.14 0 6.640 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-2.004.53STh6

1.8 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 1.87
1.8 -0.13 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -18 SlSt1 1.67
4.0 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0-1 0 -19 3Li4 3.91
5.5 -0.21 0 -1 0-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -110 5SLi3 5.29
2.8 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 011 FiDs1 3.10
2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 CCoSp1 1.96
3.5 -0.09 0 -113 PCoSp2 -2 0 0 0-10 1 -1 0 0 3.41
1.3 -0.44 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 -1 0 -3 -3 0 -1 -114 2T+COMBO 0.86

46.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.00 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50
4.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.39
4.96
4.93

40.70

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.001.60 5.07
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.001.60 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.50

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.4873.30CANValene MAHEU / Simon-Pierre COTE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.87

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.82

3.80-0.70 -1-1 -1-1-10-1-1-1 -1-1-14.53STh2
5.000.00 0000000-10-1005.05SLi23
0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.500.81A4

5 SpSt1 1.8 -0.04 0 1.760 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
00-1-1-1000-100 5.460-0.045.55ALi26

3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 2FTh 3.30x
1.5 -0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -28 1F+2S+SEQ 0.90x
2.5 -0.34 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1-1 -1 -19 FCoSp3 2.16
3.5 -0.21 -1 -1 0-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 010 4Li3 3.29
1.8 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.5 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 012 FiDs4 3.70
4.0 0.14 0 -113 PCoSp3 1 -1 0 100 0 1 0 0 4.14

41.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.61
4.18
4.36

39.48

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.751.60 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.82

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.0072.32CHNRui ZHAO / Yang AN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.20 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1 0 1 1 0 5.20

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.32

5.01-0.29 00 0-10-10-1-1 0005.33T+2T2
4.66-0.34 -2-10-1-2-1-1-1-1-2-105.05ALi13
1.91-1000-100-1000-1-0.092.0CCoSp14

5 3STh 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

0.7 -0.14 -1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -17 1Lz 0.56x
4.0 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 08 2Tw3 3.79
3.1 -0.10 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0-1 0 09 SpSt3 3.00
4.5 -0.30 -1 -1 -1-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 0 -110 5TLi1 4.20
4.0 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 011 PCoSp3 3.83
2.5 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -112 3Li1 2.24
3.0 -0.70 -1 -113 FiDs2 -2 0 0 -20-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.30

45.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
2.75 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 2.50 4.00 3.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.93
3.50
3.68

43.00

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.001.60 3.71
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.32

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.7868.42CANAmanda RIBEIRO / Stuart CHUTTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4.00

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.64

3.10-1.40 -2-2 -1-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.53STh2
4.96-0.04 00-200100-2-1005.05SLi23
1.20-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2.103.32A4

5 5TLi1 4.5 -0.17 0 4.33-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0
00000000000 3.0000.003.02LoTh6

3.0 -0.34 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -17 FCCoSp3 2.66
2.3 -0.56 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -18 2T+2T+SEQ 1.74x
0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -29 3Li 0.00
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.80
3.2 0.40 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 011 FiDs3 3.60
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 SpSt3 3.10
3.5 -0.21 0 -113 PCoSp2 -1 0 -2 -20-1 0 -2 -1 0 3.29

41.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
3.96
4.00

36.78

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.251.60 4.11
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.251.60 4.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.64

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.7768.38UKRJulia GOREEVA / Roman TALAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.44

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.61

4.070.07 00 0010010 1014.02Tw32
2.50-2.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.53STh3
1.61-100-1-100-100-10-0.091.71A+2T+SEQ4

5 CCoSp1 2.0 -0.04 -1 1.96-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-10 2.20-1-0.302.54Li16

4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 5TLi1 4.50
5.0 0.20 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 08 3TTh 5.20x
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 1 09 3Li1 2.57
1.8 0.00 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt1 1.80
3.5 -0.70 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 011 BoDs2 2.80
1.8 -0.09 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.71
3.5 -0.09 0 013 PCoSp2 -1 0 -1 -1-10 0 0 0 0 3.41

38.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.36
4.11
4.14

35.77

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.251.60 4.18
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.501.60 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.61

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.4963.86POLAneta MICHALEK / Bartosz PALUCHOWSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw21 3.5 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.41

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.37

3.10-1.40 -2-1 -1-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.53STh2
4.20-0.30 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-14.55TLi13
1.40-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-0.602.0CCoSp14

5 2S+2F+SEQ 2.4 0.00 0 2.400 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
000-2-20-1-10-10 2.900-0.203.1SpSt36

2.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 3Li1 2.57
3.3 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 08 2LoTh 3.21x
2.1 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 0 09 2Lz 2.01x
2.5 -0.17 -1 0 00 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -110 4Li1 2.33
1.8 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.76
2.8 -0.10 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 012 FiDs1 2.70
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.50

38.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
2.75 3.75 3.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50
3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.57
3.32
3.57

35.49

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.64
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 4.001.60 3.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.37

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.1760.05RUSVictoria KAZANTSEVA / Alexander ENBERT 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3STh1 4.5 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.88

1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
3.44-0.56 -2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-14.02Tw33
1.50-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.004.53S+COMBO4

5 FCoSp3 2.5 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1
0101-1100000 1.8700.071.8SpSt16

5.5 -0.43 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -17 5TLi3 5.07
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 08 3TTh 5.00x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0-2 0 09 CiSt1 1.80
0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 010 5ALi 0.00
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 -2 0 0 -311 5SLi3* 0.00
2.8 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 012 FiDs1 3.00
3.0 -0.21 -1 -113 PCoSp1 -1 -1 -1 -1-10 0 -1 0 0 2.79

39.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00
4.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
3.93
3.82

30.17

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.251.60 4.04
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.001.60 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.88

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.4959.33CHNNi AN / Yiming WU 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T+SEQ1 1.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.84

3.20-0.30 -1-1 0-1-2-1-1-2-1 -1-1-13.52Tw22
3.290.29 0011110111103.02LoTh3
3.9100000-1010-1-10-0.094.0PCoSp34

5 5ALi2 5.5 -0.04 0 5.46-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00000-100-201 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

0.9 -0.40 -2 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -27 1A 0.50x
0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -28 3Li 0.00
3.0 -0.34 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -19 FCCoSp3 2.66
5.0 -2.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -310 3STh 3.00x
4.5 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -111 5TLi1 4.37
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
0.0 0.00 0 -213 FiDs -3 -3 0 -200 0 -2 -1 0 0.00

34.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
3.79
3.71

30.49

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.001.60 3.89
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 2.75 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.84

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.3357.53SVKKristina KABATOVA / Martin HANULAK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

5ALi11 5.0 -0.17 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 4.83

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.20

2.96-0.04 -1-1 000-1000 0003.02LoTh2
1.30-0.60 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-21.92Lz3
3.03-1-1-1-1-2-2-200-2-2-1-0.473.52Tw24

5 FiDs2 3.0 -0.10 -1 2.901 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0
000-10000100 4.5000.004.55TLi16

2.2 -0.67 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -27 2Lo+2T+SEQ 1.53
1.8 -0.13 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0-1 0 09 SpSt1 1.67
3.0 -0.21 -1 -1 0-1 0 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 010 3Li2 2.79
2.0 -0.39 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 011 CCoSp1 1.61
2.8 -0.47 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -212 2STh 2.33x
1.8 -0.21 -1 013 CiSt1 -1 0 -1 -10-1 0 -1 -1 0 1.59
3.5 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 014 PCoSp2 3.29

38.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50
2.75 3.00 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.14
2.75
2.86

34.33

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.251.60 3.04
Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.001.60 2.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.20

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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